

**Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi Vs. Harsh Mahajan**

**Election Pet. No. 01 of 2024**

**23.05.2024 Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Prashanto Sen, Advocate (through V.C.), Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Mr. Pranjal Munjal and Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur and Mr. V. B. Verma, Advocates, for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. Vikrant Thakur, learned Counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent. Reply be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on **09.07.2024**.

**EMP No. 01 of 2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that official translation of referred vernacular portion of Annexure A-1 is also part of Annexure A-1. In view of this, the application is allowed and disposed of.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

May 23, 2024  
(R.Atal)