

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi Vs. Harsh Mahajan

Election Pet. No.1 of 2024

23.07.2024 Present: Mr. Prashanto Sen and Mr. Aman Panwar, Advocates through video conference with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Mr. Mukul Sharma and Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocates, for the respondent.

EMP No.2 of 2024

Reply to the application has been filed. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks and is allowed ten days' time to file rejoinder. It is, however, made clear that no further time to file rejoinder shall be allowed.

List for consideration on **06.08.2024**.

July 23, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge