

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi Vs. Harsh Mahajan

Election Pet. No.1 of 2024

06.08.2024 Present: Mr. P. Chidambaram and Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocates through video conference with Mr. Muddit Gupta (through video conference), Mr. Prashanto Sen, Mr. Vedhant Ranta and Mr. Aman Panwar, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Mr. Shriyek Sharda and Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocates, for the respondent.

EMP No.2 of 2024

Pleadings in the application are complete.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on **21.08.2024**.

August 06, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge