

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi Vs. Sh. Harsh Mahajan
Election Petition No.1 of 2024

27.08.2024 Present: Mr. P. Chidambaram & Mr. Prashanto Sen, Senior Advocates (through video conference), Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Mr. Aman Panwar, Mr. Muddit Gupta and Mr. Yash Johivi, Advocates, for the petitioner/non-applicant.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Senior Advocate (through video conference) with Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Mr. Ramgasaran Mohan, Mr. Virbahadur Verma (through video conference), Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Mr. Shubham Guleria and Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocates, for the respondent/applicant.

EMP No.2 of 2024

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

August 27, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge