

**Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi Vs. Harsh Mahajan**

**El. Pet. No.1 of 2024**

16.09.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Vide separate order of the day, EMP No.2 of 2024 has been dismissed.

Reply to the election petition be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

September 16, 2024  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge