

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi Vs. Harsh Mahajan

El. Pet. No.1 of 2024

17.12.2024 Present: Mr. Prashanta Sen, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aman Panwar, Advocate (*through video conferencing*), Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Vikrant Thakur, V.B. Verma, Sushant Vir Singh Thakur, Shubham Singh Guleria, Advocates, for respondent.

Written statement on behalf of respondent stands filed. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file replication.

List on 03.01.2025.

December 17, 2024

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**