

Abhishek Manu Singhvi v. Harsh Mahajan

El. P. No. 1 of 2024

03.1.2025 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Mr. V.B. Verma, Mr. Sushant Vir Singh Thakur and Mr. Shubham Singh Guleria, Advocates, for the respondent.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to file replication to the written statement. List on 24.3.2025.

January 03, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**