

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi Vs. Shri Harsh Mahajan.

EL. P. No. 1 of 2024.

24.03.2025 Present: Mr. P. Chidambaram and Mr. Prashanto Sen, Senior Advocates, with M/s Aman Panwar, Mudit Gupta and Yash Johri, Advocates (through V.C.) and Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Vir Bahadur Verma, Vikrant Thakur, Sushant Vir Singh Thakur and Shubham Singh Guleria, Advocates, for the respondent.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that as far as petitioner is concerned, there is only one proposed issue.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the case be listed after a week, so that in the interregnum, the respondent can also place before the Court, the proposed issues on behalf of the respondent.

List on **02.04.2025**, as prayed for, for framing of issues.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 24, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)