

EL.P No.1 of 2024

16.05.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Vikrant Thakur with Mr. Shubham Guleria, Advocate for the respondent.

Steps for summoning evidence of the petitioner are awaited. Learned counsel for the parties have pointed out that after framing of issues, additional documents were required to be filed for which formal order is required to be passed. As prayed for list before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

16.05.2025

(Shalini)