

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi vs. Sh. Harsh Mahajan

Election Petition No. 01 of 2024

20.05.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate and Mr. Prashanto Sen, Senior Advocate with M/s Aman Pawar, Mudit Gupta and Yash Johri, Advocates (through VC) for the petitioner.

M/s Vikrant Thakur, Mukul Sharma and Shubham Singh Guleria, Advocates for the respondent.

On the request of learned Counsel for the parties, time is granted to file additional documents, if any, as per the Rule of Procedure and guidance in the matter of trial of election under part VI of the Representation of the People Act, 1951. In the event of additional documents being filed, admission, denial thereof be carried out as per the above mentioned rules.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 20, 2025
(narender)