

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal and Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Ankush Das Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Mr. Shubham Singh Guleria and Mr. Sushant Vir Singh Thakur, Advocates for respondent.

Mr. Aditya S. Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

Steps for summoning witnesses on behalf of respondent have been taken. Let the case be now listed on 06.10.2025 for evidence on behalf of the respondent. Witnesses mentioned at Serial Nos. 1 to 5 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the date fixed; on taking steps within one week.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, at this stage, has raised an objection that the list of witnesses has been received by learned counsel only yesterday and many of the witnesses have been included unnecessarily. Further, the petitioner wants to raise an objection with regard to recording of their statement.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

12.09.2025

(Vriti)