

EL.P-1 of 2024

14.11.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

Reply to EMP No. 5 of 2025 in terms of order dated 14.10.2025 has not been filed as yet. Mr. Vikrant Thakur, learned counsel for the respondent has requested for grant of one week time to file the reply, as the reply is ready, however, the respondent is in Delhi. Sh. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Counsel for the respondent has opposed the grant of time for filing the reply, as the time granted by the Hon'ble Court to file the reply has elapsed. Let the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

14.11.2025

(Vriti)