

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi Vs. Harsh Mahajan

Election Petition No.1 of 2024

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Prashanto Sen, Sr. Advocate, with M/s Aman Pawar, Abhishek Bharti, and Rashi Goswami, Advocates through VC and Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with M/s. Ajeet Pal Jaswal and Pranjal Munjal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Satya Pal Jain, Sr. Advocate with M/s Daresh Maudgil, Virbahadur Verma, Vikrant Thakur and Prajwal Busta, Advocates, for the respondent.

EMP No.5 of 2025

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **07.01.2026**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

15th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)