

**Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi vs. Harsh Mahajan**

**Election Petition No. 1 of 2024**

10.3.2026 Present: Mr. Prashant Sen and Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocates, assisted by Mr. Mudit Gupta and Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Satya Pal Jain, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Davesh Moudgil, Virbahadur Verma, Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Mr. Aditya Singh Thakur, Mr. Shubham Singh Guleria and Ms. Prajwal Busta, Advocates, for the respondent.

EMP No. 5 of 2025

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 10, 2026**  
(kalpana)