

EL.P-1 of 2024

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, vice counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Vikrant Thakurt and Mr. Shubham S. Guleria, Advocates for the respondent.

Let the petition be listed on 05.06.2026 for respondent's evidence. Respondent's witnesses mentioned at Serial Nos. 1 to 3 be summoned for the date fixed, on taking steps within a period of two weeks.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.04.2026 (*Vriti*)